NOTICE OF LODGMENT

AUSTRALIAN COMPETITION TRIBUNAL

This document was lodged electronically in the AUSTRALIAN COMPETITION TRIBUNAL and has been accepted for lodgment pursuant to the Practice Direction dated 3 April 2019. Filing details follow and important additional information about these are set out below.

Lodgment and Details

Document Lodged: Notice of Address for Service

File Number: ACT1 of 2019

File Title: Re Application for authorisation AA1000439 lodged by Australian

Energy Council, Clean Energy Council, Smart Energy Council and Energy Consumers Australia in respect of the New Energy Tech Consumer Code and the determination made by the ACCC on 5

December 2019

Registry: VICTORIA – AUSTRALIAN COMPETITION TRIBUNAL



DEPUTY REGISTRAR

Dated: 30/01/2020 5:55 PM

Important information

This Notice has been inserted as the first page of the document which has been accepted for electronic filing. It is now taken to be part of that document for the purposes of the proceeding in the Tribunal and contains important information for all parties to that proceeding. It must be included in the document served on each of those parties.

IN THE AUSTRALIAN COMPETITION TRIBUNAL APPLICATION BY FLEXIGROUP LIMITED ACT 1 OF 2019

NOTICE OF ADDRESS FOR SERVICE

Pursuant to reg 21 of the *Competition and Consumer Regulations 2010* (Cth), FlexiGroup Limited gives notice that its address for service is:

Attention: Kirsten Webb / Mihkel Wilding

Clayton Utz

Level 15 1 Bligh Street

Sydney NSW 2000

kwebb@claytonutz.com / mwilding@claytonutz.com



Filed on behalf of: FlexiGroup Limited
Prepared by: Kirsten Webb
Law firm: Clayton Utz

Address for service:

Level 15 1 Bligh Street Sydney NSW 2000 DX 370 Sydney Contact details:

Tel: (02) 9353 4608 Fax: (02) 8220 6700 Contact: Kirsten Webb

Email: kwebb@claytonutz.com

Ref: 608/80206357